DEED RESTRICTION

Acceptance of Deed and Imposition of Conditions Required by the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources Project Agreement: Riverside-Riebe Park: Restrictive Covenant

In order to comply with the Department of Natural Resources Outdoor Recreation Project Contract **OR20-008** the City of Princeton does hereby impose the following restriction on the property known and identified as Riverside-Riebe park located in the County of Mille Lacs, State of Minnesota and legally described as:

- Please see attached sheet for the legal descriptions for the parcels located in Riverside-Riebe Park.
 - 1. The property shall be permanently managed for public outdoor recreation use.
 - 2. The Grantee, City of Princeton, shall not at any time convert any portion of the park area to uses other than public outdoor recreation use without prior written approval of the State acting through its commissioner of natural resources.

City of Princeton

Signature: Name: Thom Walker Title: Mayor

Date:

ATTEST:

Shawna Jenkins Tadych, City Clerk

Drafted by: City of Princeton 705 2nd St No Princeton, MN 55371